The Minutes for the Park Board Meeting held on Tuesday, May 21, 2019 at Bellefontaine Neighbors Recreation
Center.

Mark Dickerson opened the Park Board Meeting at 7:01 p.m.

Present: Judy Mantych, Tina Fichter, Dave Cross and Mark Dickerson; Director of Parks & Recreation

Absent: Kathy Endorf and Alderman Don Merz

Mark asked if everyone received a copy of the Minutes for the April Park Board Meeting and a discussion
followed. Mark also asked if they received the Summer Brochure and they did.

Mark reported the Bike Rodeo was rained out and rescheduled for Saturday, May 18™. Mark reported we didn’t
have enough participants signed up to hold the first Fishing Experience. The next class is scheduled for Thursday,
June 13" at 6:00 p.m. hopefully we’ll get enough participants to hold the class. Mark reported the work on Bissell
Hills Park is coming along slow but good. A discussion followed and Mark said | think it will look nice.

Mark reported Amy is working on Silver Sneakers Supplement. With Silver Sneakers you can go to gyms to work
out and insurance pays for it. We already have 14 signed up and they need the $5.00 card with Silver Sneakers
and residents pay $2.50 and Non Residents pay $3.00. A discussion followed. Class instructors need to be
certified. The program started the last week in April we had two people two times with a direct deposit of $10.00

to our account by the insurance company. A discussion followed.

Mark mentioned I’'m still trying to get Bissell Hills Park done and it will probably be in the next couple of weeks. A
discussion followed. | thought it would be finished in May.

We’ve been busy cutting grass and getting the outdoor pool up and running. A discussion followed.

Dave Cross asked about cutting the vacant homes and Mark said we only cut two houses that were occupied.
The Police came and stood there while we cut it. A discussion followed including trails or access for biking and

walking.

Mark said I'll get in touch with you for the Park Opening and Fishing Classes.

The Park Board Meeting adjourned at 7:26 p.m.

The next Park Board Meeting is scheduled for Tuesday, June 18, 2019 at 7:00 p.m. at Bellefontaine Neighbors
Recreation Center. Please notify the Recreation Center staff by calling 867-0700 if you are unable to attend.



City of Bellefontaine Neighbors
Transportation Service Monthly Report
May 2019

Medical Appointments 87

Grocery Shopping ( Schnucks, Aldi’s, Shop n Save) 40

Banking -US Bank, Regions & Commerce 6
Target/Family Dollar / K-Mart 5
Pharmacy Trips 15
Hair Appointments (Bissell, Shear Perfection) 4
Recreation Center (Meetings & Classes) 10
Lunch Trip (5/7) Pasta House 5
Post Office 8
Taxes 30
Walmart 4
Adult Day Care 2
Church Meeting 1
City Hall 1
Toisl Perticipation. s
Total Number of Residents 40

Total Donations



Bellefontaine Neighbors
Recreation Center Participation

Date: May 2019

# of Reservations # of Participants
Gameroom: 8
Room #101: 11 813
Room #109: 6 331
Swimmers: 1,779
Gym Use: 654
Rm.#101-Tax Preparation: 104
Racquetball & 1
# of Players: 4
Pickleball: 2 8
Weight Room: 517

Total Participation: 20 4,218



Bellefontaine Neighbors
Recreation Center Daily

Date: May 2019
Weight Room
Gym Classes
Racquetball

Swim Fees

Swim Lessons
Room Reservations
Park Reservations
Swim Team
Locker Rental
Snack Bar

Gym User Fee
|.D. Card/Passes
Special Events
Miscellaneous
Miniature Golf
Miscellaneous
Silver Sneakers
Credit Wash Acct.
Total

Payment Breakdown
Check

Cash

Visa/MC

Amex/Disc.

Silver Sneakers
Total=

$81.00
$1,139.25
$14.00
$914.50
$6,802.25
$1,875.00
$545.00
$6,672.10
$0.00
$335.50
$196.00
$3,745.00
$1,062.00
$0.00
$0.00
$32.35
$10.00
-$73.00
$23,350.95

$ 6,432.95
$ 5,308.75
$ 10,821.75
$ 777.50
$ 10.00
$ 23,350.95



