The Minutes for the Park Board Meeting held on Tuesday, May 21, 2019 at Bellefontaine Neighbors Recreation Center.

Mark Dickerson opened the Park Board Meeting at 7:01 p.m.

Present: Judy Mantych, Tina Fichter, Dave Cross and Mark Dickerson; Director of Parks & Recreation

Absent: Kathy Endorf and Alderman Don Merz

Mark asked if everyone received a copy of the Minutes for the April Park Board Meeting and a discussion followed. Mark also asked if they received the Summer Brochure and they did.

Mark reported the Bike Rodeo was rained out and rescheduled for Saturday, May 18th. Mark reported we didn't have enough participants signed up to hold the first Fishing Experience. The next class is scheduled for Thursday, June 13th at 6:00 p.m. hopefully we'll get enough participants to hold the class. Mark reported the work on Bissell Hills Park is coming along slow but good. A discussion followed and Mark said I think it will look nice.

Mark reported Amy is working on Silver Sneakers Supplement. With Silver Sneakers you can go to gyms to work out and insurance pays for it. We already have 14 signed up and they need the \$5.00 card with Silver Sneakers and residents pay \$2.50 and Non Residents pay \$3.00. A discussion followed. Class instructors need to be certified. The program started the last week in April we had two people two times with a direct deposit of \$10.00 to our account by the insurance company. A discussion followed.

Mark mentioned I'm still trying to get Bissell Hills Park done and it will probably be in the next couple of weeks. A discussion followed. I thought it would be finished in May.

We've been busy cutting grass and getting the outdoor pool up and running. A discussion followed.

Dave Cross asked about cutting the vacant homes and Mark said we only cut two houses that were occupied. The Police came and stood there while we cut it. A discussion followed including trails or access for biking and walking.

Mark said I'll get in touch with you for the Park Opening and Fishing Classes.

The Park Board Meeting adjourned at 7:26 p.m.

The next Park Board Meeting is scheduled for Tuesday, June 18, 2019 at 7:00 p.m. at Bellefontaine Neighbors Recreation Center. Please notify the Recreation Center staff by calling 867-0700 if you are unable to attend.

City of Bellefontaine Neighbors Transportation Service Monthly Report May 2019

Medical Appointments	87
Grocery Shopping (Schnucks, Aldi's, Shop n Sav	re) 40
Banking -US Bank, Regions & Commerce	6
Target/Family Dollar / K-Mart	5
Pharmacy Trips	15
Hair Appointments (Bissell, Shear Perfection)	4
Recreation Center (Meetings & Classes)	10
Lunch Trip (5/7) Pasta House	5
Post Office	8
Taxes	30
Walmart	4
Adult Day Care	2
Church Meeting	1
City Hall	1
Total Participation	218
Total Number of Residents	40
Total Donations	

Bellefontaine Neighbors Recreation Center Participation

Date:

May 2019

of Reservations # of Participants 8 Gameroom: 813 Room #101: 11 Room #109: 6 331 **Swimmers:** 1,779 654 Gym Use: 104 **Rm.#101-Tax Preparation:** Racquetball & 1 # of Players: 4 Pickleball: 2 8 Weight Room: 517 4,218 **Total Participation:** 20

Bellefontaine Neighbors Recreation Center Daily

Date: May 2019	
Weight Room	\$81.00
Gym Classes	\$1,139.25
Racquetball	\$14.00
Swim Fees	\$914.50
Swim Lessons	\$6,802.25
Room Reservations	\$1,875.00
Park Reservations	\$545.00
Swim Team	\$6,672.10
Locker Rental	\$0.00
Snack Bar	\$335.50
Gym User Fee	\$196.00
I.D. Card/Passes	\$3,745.00
Special Events	\$1,062.00
Miscellaneous	\$0.00
Miniature Golf	\$0.00
Miscellaneous	\$32.35
Silver Sneakers	\$10.00
Credit Wash Acct.	-\$73.00
Total	\$23,350.95

Payment Breakdown

Check	\$ 6,432.95
Cash	\$ 5,308.75
Visa/MC	\$ 10,821.75
Amex/Disc.	\$ 777.50
Silver Sneakers	\$ 10.00
Total=	\$ 23,350.95